## **RESOLUTION 2015-268**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR INTERIM TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR

**WHEREAS**, David Breeden currently holds the title of Township Administrator for the Township of Barnegat; and,

WHEREAS, David Breeden is currently on medical leave; and

**WHEREAS**, it is the desire of the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat to hire an Interim Township Administrator until his return from medical leave; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee that the Municipal Clerk is hereby authorized to advertise for an Interim Township Administrator.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean
State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly
adopted by the Township of Barnegat at regular meeting held on the 20 <sup>th</sup> day of
July 2015, in the Municipal Complex at 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New
Jersey.

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk